### Please Support Rotary!

- Be a Player
- Be a Hole Sponsor
- Be a Silver Sponsor
- Be a Gold Sponsor
- Be a Platinum Sponsor
- Be an Event Sponsor

**SPONSOR FEES:** 

- <u>\$75</u> Lighted Hole Sponsor
- <u>\$250</u> Silver Sponsor = Free Lit Sign+Special Recognition
- <u>\$500</u> Gold Sponsor = Free Lit Sign + Special Recognition + Event Booth Space
- <u>\$750</u> Platinum Sponsors = Free Foursome + Free Lit Sign + Special Recognition + Event Booth Space
- <u>\$1,500</u> Event Sponsors =
   Free Foursome + Special Recognition on Registration

  Form + Free Lit Sign + Event
  Booth Space + Speaker Time

## SERVICE ABOVE SELF





Visit: <u>Rotary.org</u>



Visit us on Facebook or our link on our website <u>plainfieldrotary.org</u>

> For Questions Contact: John Baer jmbaer48@gmail.com Home 317-272-2605 Cell 317-694-4913

Rotary Club of Plainfield Seventeenth Annual Night Golf Outing

Sponsored by



and



The GEO Group, Inc.



Saturday, September 10, 2022 Oak Tree Golf Course 9-Hole Scramble

7:00 PM-8:15 PM Check In & Eat 8:20 PM Shot Gun Start

Oak Tree is located at 4712 E. US 40 Plainfield, Indiana 46168 Just west of Plainfield on US 40 Phone: 317-839-6205

# Rotary Club of Plainfield 17th Annual Night Golf Outing



and



- Entry Fee: \$75.00 Per Person Includes:
  - o Green Fees & Cart
  - o Glow Golf Ball & Necklace
  - o Course Setup for Night Golf
  - Food Catered by Brew Link
  - o Team Prizes
  - Entry for Prize Drawing
- Mulligans Available
- Putting and Skill Contests
- We Welcome Singles, Twosomes, Threesomes and Foursomes
- Come Early to Eat and Play Games
- Be Sure to Bring Your Flashlights!

#### 100% of Proceeds Fund Our Club's Community Service Projects Such As:

- Plainfield H.S. & M.S.Interact Clubs
- 2 -- \$1,000 College Scholarships
- Plainfield H.S. "Straight A" Salute
- Teacher of the Year Award
- 4 Little Free Library sites
- Rotary Youth Leadership Awards
- Plainfield Schools Imagination Lab
- Plainfield Middle School Idea Lab
- Brentwood Elementary Robotics
- Susie's Place Child Advocacy Center
- Indy Honor Flight for Veterans
- Plainfield Youth Assistance Program
- Other Local & international giving

For Questions Contact:

John Baer E-Mail: jmbaer48@gmail.com

(H) 317-272-2605(C) 317-694-4913

## ENTRY DEADLINE: SEPTEMBER 5th –

Completed registration form and payment.

### Night Golf Outing Registration

Contact Name	_
Address	_
Company	
Phone	
Email	
Player's Name(s):	
1	
2	
3	
4	
Inscription for Hole Sign (email log	:(op

Entry Fees for Players # _	X \$75=
Hole Sponsorship Fee # _	X \$75=
Silver Sponsor @	\$250=
Gold Sponsor @	\$500=
Platinum Sponsor @	\$750=
Event Sponsor @	\$1,500=

Total Due

Enclose check payable to: Rotary Club of Plainfield P.O. Box 621 Plainfield, IN 46168

**Payment Enclosed**